WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
10/19/2024 thru 10/19/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-035539 10/19/2024 00:59: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-035541 10/19/2024 03:03: DRUG CASE 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
DRUG CASE
24-035543 10/19/2024 03:09: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 1800 BLOCK HARVEST DR

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-035544 10/19/2024 04:26: FIGHT 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
ASSAULT - DELAYED

24-035550 10/19/2024 08:17: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-035553 10/19/2024 08:52: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE BERRYVILLE AVE/ SPRUCE ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-035555 10/19/2024 09:02: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-035557 10/19/2024 09:18: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 200 BLOCK PARKWAY ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-035565 10/19/2024 11:56: SHOPLIFTING 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING
24-035566 10/19/2024 12:01: ACCIDENT/NO PI 500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-035568 10/19/2024 12:52: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-035570 10/19/2024 13:15: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR



24-035572

24-035574

24-035577

24-035579

24-035580

24-035581

24-035582

24-035585

24-035587

24-035588

24-035590

24-035592

24-035593

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

13:43:

14:33:

15:38:

15:48:

16:05:

16:06:

16:16:

17:33:

17:54:

18:04:

18:28:

19:15:

19:27:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

LOST/FOUND CHILD
LOST/FOUND CHILD

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FRAUD
COUNTERFEITING

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

200 BLOCK KERN ST

200 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

900 BLOCK MAHONE DR

2800 BLOCK RIDGETOP CT

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE



24-035594

24-035596

24-035597

24-035598

24-035601

24-035603

24-035605

24-035607

24-035611

24-035612

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

Total Number of Calls:

19:36:

19:58:

20:06:

20:09:

20:41:

21:24:

21:51:

22:16:

22:51:

22:58:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

35

AMHERST ST/ MEDICAL CIR

600 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK ROBERTS ST

100 BLOCK WEEMS LN

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

100 BLOCK HAWTHORNE DR

600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE

800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
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